



RAJA PEARY MOHAN COLLEGE

I, Acharya Dhruba Pal Road,
Uttarpara, Hooghly, West Bengal, Pin- 712 258.

Ph (033)2663-0191, Fax (033) 26634155

Website : www.rpmcollege.org, e-mail : rajapearymohancollege@gmail.com

Date : 20-11-2021

QUOTATION NOTICE

Sealed Quotations are invited from interested vendors for submitting their best offers for **Construction of Cycle stand shade** at back side of Raja Peary Mohan College. The estimated cost as per L.B.S. Uttarpara-Kotrung Municipality is **449041.00 (Rupees four lakh forty-nine thousand forty one only, including GST, CESS etc.)**. Interested bidders are requested to submit their tenders for the said construction in respect of **items no's 01-08 only of the estimate within seven days**. The tenders should mention the offer to the said construction in terms of **either Rupees or percentage (%)** either in excess or lower than the estimated cost.

The College authority reserves to right to accept or reject any/all the quotations without showing any reason thereof. The decision of the College authority as regards opening of Quotation and acceptance/rejection of the quotation is binding on all the bidders.

The vendor should submit quotation within sealed envelopes superscribed : "Construction of Cycle stand shade" along with their Pan Card Audited statements of last financial year as applicable within seven days.


Principal
Raja Peary Mohan College
Uttarpara, Hooghly
PRINCIPAL
Raja Peary Mohan College
Uttarpara, Hooghly

Construction of Cycle stand shade at back side of Raja Peary Mohan College,
under Uttara para.-Kotrung Municipality

Sl No	Description of items	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation of foundation trenches or drains, in all sorts of soil (including mixed soil but excluding laterite or sandstone) including removing, spreading or stacking the spoils within a lead of 75 m. as directed. The item includes necessary trimming the sides of trenches, levelling, dressing and ramming the bottom, bailing out water as required complete. (a)	8.00	Cum	119.27	596.35
2	Earth work in filling in foundation trenches or plinth with good earth, in layers not exceeding 150 mm. including watering and ramming etc. layer by layer complete. (Payment to be made on the basis of measurement of finished quantity of work) (a) With earth obtained from excavation of	1.00	Cum	77.54	77.54
3	Single brick flat soling or picked jhama bricks including ramming and dressing bed to proper Level and filling joints with powered earth or Local sand.	20.00	Sqm	357.00	7140.00
4	Reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in all sorts of structures including distribution bars, stirrups, binders etc initial straightening and removal of loose rust (if necessary), cutting to requisite length, hooking and bending to correct shape, placing in proper position and binding with 16 gauge black annealed wire at every intersection, complete as per drawing and direction. JSW/JSPL/SHYAM/ SRMB/ BMASL/ ELECROSTEEL/SSL	0.50	M.T.	68053.00	34026.50
5	Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:1.5:3) with graded stone chips (20 mm nominal size) excluding shuttering and reinforcement if any, in ground floor as per relevant IS codes. (i) Pakur Variety	8.00	Cum	5751.13	46009.04
6	M.S. structural works in columns, beams etc. with simple rolled structural members (e.g. joists, angle, channel sections conforming to IS: 226, IS: 808 & SP (6)- 1964 connected to one another with bracket, gussets, cleats as per design, direction of Engineer-incharge complete including cutting to requisite shape and length, fabrication with necessary bolting, metal arc welding conforming to IS: 816- 1969 & IS: 1995 using electrodes of approved make and brand conforming to IS:814- 2004, haulage, hoisting and erection all complete. The rate includes the cost of rolled steel section, consumables such as electrodes, gas and hire charge of all tools and plants and labour required for the work including all incidental charges such as electricity charges, labour insurance charges etc. I) For structural members of specified sections weighing less than 22.8 Kg./m	1.50	M.T.	63000.00	94500.00

21/11/21
PRINCIPAL
Raja Peary Mohan College
Uttara para, Hooghly


DEBATITHI CHATTERJEE

7	M.S. structural works in roof trusses with tubular sections conforming to IS: 806-1968 & IS: 1161- 1998 connected to one another with bracket, gusset cleats as per design, direction of Engineer-in-charge complete including cutting to requisite size, fabrication with necessary metal arc welding conforming to IS: 816-1968 & IS: 9895 using electrodes of approved make and brand conforming to IS:814- 2004, haulage, hoisting and erection all complete. i) For trusses spanning up to 12.00 m	2.00	M.T.	63500.00	127000.00
8	Supplying, fitting & fixing Zn-Al alloy (55% Al & 45% Zn) coating of 150 grams per sq. metre (followed by colour coated on both side) steel sheet work having minimum yield strength of 550 Mpa of trapizoidal profile of approved make (excluding the supporting frame work) fitted and fixed with 55 mm & 25 mm self tapping screw, EPDM Washer 16 mm dia & 3 mm th. washer etc. complete with 150 mm end lap and one corrugation minimum side lap. (Payment to be made on area of finished work). (i) In Roof:- a) With 0.5 mm thick sheet	85.00	Sq.M.	896.00	76160.00
TOTAL					385509.43
ADD (6% SGST+6% CGST)					46261.13
TOTAL INCLUDING GST					431770.56
ADD 1% LABOUR WELFARE CESS					4317.71
TOTAL INCLUDING LABOUR WELFARE CESS					436088.27
ADD 3% CONTENGENCY					12953.12
SUB TOTAL					449041.38
SAY RS.					449041.00

Rs. Four Lakh forty-nine Thousand forty-one Only

L.B.S.

Uttarpara - Kotrung Municipality

DEBATITHI CHATTERJEE
D.C.E.
ENLISTED L.B.S. OF M.E.D
PANELMENT NO. LBS-1/006/U.K.M/20

Principal
R.P.M. College

PRINCIPAL
Raja Peary Mohan College
Uttarpara, Hooghly

DEBATITHI CHATTERJEE
D.C.E.

ENLISTED L.B.S. OF M.E.D
PANELMENT NO. LBS-1/006/U.K.M/20 -20